
Monday
All Saints Community Services (Delivery) 1:30-3:30pm & 5-7pm 204 6th Ave SW, Puyallup (253) 848-2000
Bounty 9:30-11:30am 5634 South Park, Tacoma (253) 475-7098 
Eatonville Food Bank 9am-3 pm 3305 Center St W, Eatonville (360) 832-6805
Eloise's Cooking Pot 1:30-4:30pm 3543 E McKinley Ave, Tacoma (253) 426-1994
Fife/Milton Food Bank *call for appt* call 10-12, p/u 12:30-2:30 2303 54th Ave E, Fife (253) 922-0960 
Gig Harbor Peninsula FISH 9:30am-3:30pm 4425 Burnham Dr, Gig Harbor (253) 858-6179
Graham/South Hill Nourish 10am-1:30pm 10425 187th St E, Puyallup (253) 846-3805
Lakes Area Nourish 2-6pm 6900 Steilacoom Blvd, Lakewood (253) 581-1116
My Sister's Pantry 5-7 pm First and Third Mon. 621 Tacoma Ave , Tacoma (253) 627-1186
Nourish Mobile (Bethlehem Lutheran Church) 1-3 pm 101 E 38th St, Tacoma (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Giaudrone Middle School) 4:30-6:30 pm 4902 S Alaska St, Tacoma (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Cedarcrest Middle School) 4:30-6:30pm 19120 13th Ave Ct E, Spanaway (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Pierce College - Puyallup) 1-3pm 1601 39th Ave SE, Puyallup (253) 383-3164
Orting Food Bank 3-6pm 224 Washington Ave S, Orting (360) 893-0095
Pregnancy Aid (Urban Grace Church) 10am-1:30pm 902 Market St, Tacoma (253) 383-4100
Puyallup Food Bank *call for appt* 12-4pm 110 23rd St SE, Puyallup (253) 848-5240
Puyallup Salvation Army 1-4:30pm 4009 9th St SW, Puyallup (253) 841-1491
Salvation Army 10-3pm 1501 6th Ave, Tacoma (253) 572-8452
Spanaway Food Bank 12pm-2pm 16001 A St S, Spanaway 98387 (253) 383-1817
Southeast Tacoma Nourish 11am-4pm 1704 E 85th St, Tacoma (253) 531-4530
Sumner Food  Bank 12p-3pm 15625 E Main St, Sumner (253) 863-2996
TACS Special Diet 10am-2pm 3108 Portland Ave, Tacoma (253) 272-8289
The Blessings Food Pantry 1-3pm 2104 South M St (253) 272-3399
Tillicum/American Lake Gardens 1pm-2pm 14916 Washington Ave SW (253) 584-1280
University Place Food Bank 8:30am-3pm 2610 Sunset Dr W, University Place (253) 460-3134

Tuesday
Allen AME 10am-noon 1223 Martin Luther King Jr Way, Tacoma (253) 627-6855
All Saints Community Services (Delivery) 1:30-3:30pm & 5-7pm 204 6th Ave SW, Puyallup (253) 848-2000
Bonney Lake Food Bank 10am-1pm & 5-7pm 18409 Veteran's Memorial Dr E (253) 208-6779
Eloise's Cooking Pot 11:30am-3:30pm 3543 East McKinley Ave, Tacoma (253) 426-1994
Fife/Milton Food Bank *call for appt* call 9-12, p/u 12:30-2:30 2303 54th Ave E, Fife (253) 922-0960
Key Peninsula Bischoff 2-6 pm 1916 Key Pen Kwy N, Lakebay (425) 444-2374
Key Peninsula Community Service 10am-3pm 17015 9th St Ct, Lakebay (253) 884-4440
Life Center Rainier 3:30-5:30pm 17708 28th Ave E, Tacoma (253) 846-3875
New Jerusalem 11-1pm 1623 South 11th St, Tacoma (253) 572-6785
Nourish Mobile (Star Center) 1-3 pm 3873 S 66th St, Tacoma (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile  (Former Elementary School) 4:30-6:30pm 166th St & Pacific Ave, Spanaway (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (TCC Lot F) 4:30-6:30pm Mildred St S &15th St S (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Pierce College Ft Steilacoom) 1-3 pm 9401 Farwest Dr SW Lot D, Lakewood (253) 383-3164
Parkway Community Services 11am-3pm 11222 10th Ave S, Tacoma (253) 535-1293
Prince of Peace 1230p-2pm 10333 Bridgeport Way SW, Tacoma (253) 584-2565
Puyallup Food Bank *call for appt* 12-4 pm 110 23rd St SE, Puyallup (253) 848-5240
Puyallup Salvation Army 1-2:30 pm 4009 9th St SW, Puyallup (253) 841-1491
Samoan Family Services 9-12pm 230 S 94th St, Tacoma (253) 327-9461
Salvation Army 10am-3pm 1501 6th Ave, Tacoma (253) 572-8452
St. Andrew Emmanuel 10am-noon 1401 Valley Ave, Sumner (253) 863-3655
St. Leo Food Connection 1:30pm - 5:30pm 1323 S Yakima Ave, Tacoma (253) 383-5048
Sumner Food Bank 12pm-3pm 15625 E Main St, Sumner (253) 863-2996
TACS Special Diet 10am-2pm 3108 Portland Ave, Tacoma (253) 272-8289
Tacoma Salvation Army 10am-3pm 1501 6th Ave, Tacoma (253) 572-8452
Trinity Lutheran Church Food Pantry 11am-3pm 12115 Park Avenue S, Tacoma (253) 537-0201
University Place Food Bank 1230p-2:30pm 2610 Sunset Dr W, University Place (253) 460-3134

Wednesday
All Saints Community Services (Delivery) 1:30-3:30pm & 5-7pm 204 6th Ave SW, Puyallup (253) 848-2000
B.A.S.H. 10am-2pm 103 104th St S, Tacoma (253) 531-9600
Bonney Lake Food Bank 10am-1pm 18409 Veteran's Memorial Dr E (253) 208-6779
Buckley Kiwanis Food Bank 9am-12pm 127 N River, Buckley (Buckley Hall) (253) 266-7309
Calvary Baptist Church Food Bank 4-6pm 6511 South C St, Tacoma (253) 474-6411
Eatonville Food Bank 9am-3 pm 3305 Center St W, Eatonville (360) 832-6805
Gig Harbor Peninsula FISH 9:30am-3:30pm 4425 Burnham Dr, Gig Harbor (253) 858-6179
Graham/South Hill Nourish 2-6pm 10425 187th St E, Puyallup (253) 848-5240
Hope Center Boy's & Girls Club 4-6pm 10402 Kline St SW, Lakewood (253) 926-2528
Jackson Street Nourish 5-7 pm last Wed 7410 S 12th St, Tacoma (253) 383-3164
Key Peninsula Bischoff Food Bank 2-8pm 1916 Key Peninsula Hwy N, Lakebay (425) 444-2374
Key Peninsula Community Services 10am-5:30pm 17015 9th St Ct KPN, Lakebay (253) 884-4440
Lakes Area Nourish 1-5pm 6900 Steilacoom Blvd, Lakewood (253) 581-1116
Nourish Mobile (Church for All Nations) 4:30-6:30pm 111 112th St E, Parkland (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Clover Park Tech, Bldg 5) 1-3pm 4500 Steilacoom Blvd SW, Lakewood (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Bethel HS) 4:30-6:30pm 22215 38th Ave E, Spanaway (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Roy, near Chevron) 1-3pm 403 McNaught Rd, Roy (253) 383-3164
Nourish Pierce County 1-5pm 6900 Steilacoom Blvd, Lakewood (253) 581-1116
NW Tacoma Nourish 12-4pm 2710 N Madison, Tacoma (253) 756-4974
Orting Food Bank 12-3pm 224 Washington Ave S, Orting (360) 893-0095
Pregnancy Aid 10am-1:30pm 902 Market St, Tacoma (253)-383-4100
Puyallup Food Bank *call for appt* 12-4pm 110 23rd St SE, Puyallup (253) 848-5240
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SE Tacoma Nourish 11am-6pm 1704 E 85th St, Tacoma (253) 531-4530
Salvation Army 10am-3pm 1501 6th Ave, Tacoma (253) 572-8452
Spanaway Food Bank 12pm-2pm 16001 A St S, Spanaway 98387 (253) 383-1817
Sumner Food Bank 12pm-3pm 15625 E Main St, Sumner (253) 863-2996
St. Andrew Emmanuel Food Pantry 3-5pm 1401 Valley Ave, Sumner (253) 863-3655
St. Leo Food Connection 11:30am-2:30pm 1823 S Yakima, Tacoma (253) 383-5048
TACS Special Diet 10am-2pm 3108 Portland Ave, Tacoma (253) 272-8289
Tillicum/American Lake Gardens 1pm-2pm 14916 Washington Ave SW, Tillicum (253) 584-1280
University Place Food Bank 8:30am-3pm 2610 Sunset Dr W, University Place (253) 460-3134

Thursday
All Saints (Delivery) 10-12 & 1:30-3:30 204 6th Ave SW, Puyallup (253) 848-2000
B.A.S.H. 10am-2pm 103 104th St S, Tacoma (253) 531-9600
Bonney Lake Food Bank 10am -1pm 18409 Vetran's Memorial Dr E (253) 208-6779
Bread of Life 1-5pm 8810 Lawndale Ave SW (253) 582-2515
Eatonville Food Bank 9am-3 pm 3305 Center St W, Eatonville (360) 832-6805
Edgewood Community Nourish 3:30-6:30pm 3607 122nd Ave E Suite B, Edgewood (253) 826-4654
Fife/Milton Food Bank *call for appt* call 9-12, p/u 12:30-2:30 2303 54th Ave E, Fife (253) 922-0960
Gateway Church 5-7pm 7310 12th Ave E, Tacoma (253) 537-6619
Gig Harbor Peninsula FISH 9:30am-6pm 4425 Burnham Dr, Gig Harbor (253) 858-6179
Key Peninsula Bischoff Food Bank 2-6pm 1916 Key Peninsula Hwy N, Lakebay (425) 444-2374
Key Peninsula Community Services 10am-3pm 17012 9th St Ct, Lakebay (253) 884-4440
Network of Tacoma (Last Thursday) 12-1pm 5435 South M St, Tacoma (253) 474-9334
Nourish Mobile (Bates Tech) 11:30am-1:30pm 2201 S 78th St, Tacoma (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Tillicum Baptist) 1-3pm 8202 Maple St SW, Tillicum (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Multicare) 3-5 pm 311 South L St, Tacoma (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (Woodbrook Center) 4:30-6:30pm 14721 Murray St, Lakewood (253) 383-3164
Parkway Community Services 11am-3pm 11222 10th Ave S, Tacoma (253) 460-3164
Pierce County Aids Foundation (PCAF) 9:30-11:30am 3009 S 40th St, Tacoma (253) 383-3164
Puyallup Salvation Army 1-4:30pm 4009 9th St SW, Puyallup (253) 841-1491
St. Leo Food Connection (Closed 1st Thursday) 1:30pm-5:30pm 1323 S Yakima, Tacoma (253) 383-5048
Salvation Army Tacoma 10am-3pm 1501 6th Ave, Tacoma (253) 572-8452
Sumner Food Bank 8am-3pm & 5-7pm 15625 E Main St, Sumner (253) 863-2996
TACS Special Diet 10am-2pm 3108 Portland Ave, Tacoma (253) 272-8289
University Place Food Bank 1230p-2:30pm 2610 Sunset Dr W, University Place (253) 460-3134

Friday
Allen AME 10am-noon 1223 Martin Luther King Jr Way, Tacoma (253) 627-6855
Brown's Point 4:30-6:30pm 5339 Browns Point Blvd, Tacoma (253) 886-2463
Bonney Lake Food Bank 10am-1pm & 5-7pm 18409 Veteran's Memorial Dr E (253) 863-4043
Buckley Kiwanis Food Bank 9am-noon 127 N River, Buckley (Buckley Hall) (253) 266-7309
Eatonville Food Bank 9am-3 pm 3305 Center St W, Eatonville (360) 832-6805
Eloise's Cooking Pot 11:30am-3:30pm 3543 East McKinley Ave, Tacoma (253) 426-1994
Gig Harbor Peninsula FISH 9:30am-3:30pm 4425 Burnham Dr, Gig Harbor (253) 858-6179
Graham/South Hill Nourish 10am-1:30pm 10425 187th St E, Puyallup (253) 846-3805
Key Peninsula Bischoff Food Bank 2pm-6pm 1916 Key Peninsula Hwy N, Lakebay (425) 444-2374
Key Peninsula Community Services 10am-3pm 17012 9th St Ct, Lakebay (253) 884-4440
Lakes Area Nourish 1-5pm 6900 Steilacoom Blvd, Lakewood (253) 581-1116
Nourish Mobile (Cost Less) 1-3pm 14218 92nd Ave NW, Gig Harbor (253) 383-3164
Nourish Mobile (LDS Church) 4:30-6:30pm 12521 134th Ave KPN, Key Peninsula (253) 383-3164
Orting Food Bank 9am-noon 224 Washington Ave S, Orting (360) 893-0095
Pregnancy Aid 10am-1:30pm 902 Market St, Tacoma (253) 383-4100
Puyallup Food Bank *call for appt* 12-4pm 110 23rd St SE, Puyallup (253) 848-5240
St. Andrew Emmanuel Food Pantry 10am-noon 1401 Valley Ave, Sumner (253) 863-3655
St. Leo Food Connection 11:30am-2:30pm 1323 S Yakima, Tacoma (253) 383-5048
Salvation Army Tacoma 10am-3pm 1501 6th Ave, Tacoma (253) 572-8452
Southeast Tacoma Noursih 11am-4pm 1704 E 85th St (Lutheran Church) (253) 531-4530
Spanaway Food Bank 12pm-2pm 16001 A St S, Spanaway 98387 (253) 383-1817
Sumner Food Bank 12pm-3pm 15625 E Main St, Sumner (253) 863-2996
Tillicum/American Lake Gardens 1pm-2pm 14916 Washington Ave SW, Tillicum (253) 584-1280
Trinity Lutheran Church 11am-2pm 12115 Park Avenue S, Tacoma (253) 537-0201
University Place Food Bank 8:30am-3pm 2610 Sunset Dr W, University Place (253) 460-3134

Saturday
Bonney Lake Food Bank Every Other Sat. By Appt. only 18409 Veteran's Memorial Dr E (253) 863-4043
Edgewood Community Nourish 11am-2pm 3607 122nd Ave E, Suite B, Edgewood (253) 826-4654
Eloise's Cooking Pot 10:30-3:30 3543 E McKinley Ave, Tacoma (253) 426-1994
Food Connection Springbrook Mobile 10am-noon 12601 Addison St, Lakewood (253) 383-5048
Harvest House 9:30am-noon 25713 70th Ave E, Graham (253) 266-7309
Key Peninsula Bischoff Food Bank 2-5pm 1916 Key Peninsula Hwy N, Lakebay (425) 444-2374
My Sister's Pantry Fourth Sat. 10:30–12:30pm 621 Tacoma Ave, Tacoma 98402 (253) 627-1186
New Jerusalem Food Bank 11am-2pm 1623 S 11th St, Tacoma (253) 572-6785
Northwest Tacoma Nourish 11:30am-3pm 2710 N. Madison St, Tacoma (253) 756-4974
Orting Food Bank 10am-1pm 224 Washington Ave S, Orting (360) 893-0095
St. Leo Food Connection 10am-1:30pm 1323 S Yakima, Tacoma (253) 383-5048
University Place Food Bank 10am-noon 2610 Sunset Dr W, University Place (253) 460-3134
WSLA Pantry 10-11:30am 1603 Rainier St, Steilacoom (253) 581-1076

Sunday
Eloise's Cooking Pot 1pm-4pm 3543 E McKinley Ave, Tacoma (253) 426-1994
Trinity Lutheran Church 1pm-3pm 12115 Park Avenue S, Tacoma (253)537-0201
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